

State Vs. ASI Jaswant Singh

Present: Sh. Amarjit Syal, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused absent.

Papers put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. The accused is absent without any intimation. In the interest of justice, notice to accused be issued for 4.10.14.

Daleep Kumar, JM(C)/29.08.2014