

State Vs. Priya etc.

Present: Sh.RS Josan, APP for the State.
Accused Priya on bail with counsel Sh.Arun Munjal, Adv.
Accused Sahil on bail in this case but in custody in some other case
not produced.
Accused Sahil has not been produced in custody by jail authorities.

His production warrants received back duly served through e-mail. Perusal of file reveals that in the present case, production warrants of accused Sahil have been issued 13 times but all the times accused Sahil has not been produced by the jail authorities. As such, fresh production warrants of accused Sahil be issued through SP(H), Hanumangarh for 06.01.17. Separate letter in this regard to SP(H), Hanumangarh be also sent for said date. Arguments on charge shall also be heard on said date.

KRK

(Jasveer Singh),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Abohar/23.12.16.