

Present:- None.

File taken up by me being duty Judge as the learned Presiding Officer is availing earned leave from 04.07.2020 till 24.07.2020. In view of the fact that lock-down has been extended in State of Punjab till 31.07.2020, the matter is adjourned to 09.09.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Reader is directed to inform the party/parties accordingly.

Bhupinder Singh
Stenographer-III

(Bisman Mann)
JMIC (D)/CJJD/22.07.2020
Fatehgarh Sahib/UID No.0460