

State VS Sukhwinder Singh

CHI 13-2018

Present:- Sh. Rajinder Kumar APP for the State

Accused persons on bail with Sh. CS. Sidhu Adv.

PW5 ASI Harinder singh present and examined. PW6 Dr. Kamaldeep and PW7 Aman Jain have duly examined through VC link. Remaining PWs as per list be summoned for 28.04.2021. PW listed at sr. no. 6 be summoned through IO.

(Sonali Singh, PCS)
ACJ(SD)SDJM/ KHM.
UID No.PB0338

Date of order:- 07.04.2021.

*Rajesh Kumar,
Judgment Writer, Junior Grade.*