

State vs Manpreet Kaur

Present:- Sh.Sukhwinder Singh, Ld.APP for the State.
Accused Manpreet Kaur in custody (produced through vide conferencing) represented by Legal Aid Counsel Sh.Gaurav Lutava, Advocate.
Accused Rajinder Singh in custody (produced through vide conferencing) represented by Sh.Imran Taggar, Advocate.

Accused Manpreet Kaur appeared through VC and requested that an adjournment may be granted to engage a lawyer. Request considered. Case is postponed for 15.07.2021 for awaiting lawyer engaged by accused Manpreet Kaur.

Today Sh. Sh.Imran Khan, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Rajinder Singh and has received copies of challan free of cost on behalf of the said accused. Separate statement of Sh.Imran Khan, Advocate has been recorded. Accused Rajinder Singh is present through VC. He be produced on the date fixed. Case is adjourned for consideration on charge also.

14.07.2021
Manjinder Singh
J. W.

(Gurinder Singh)
JMJC/ CJ(JD),Amloh
UID/PB-0487