

CNR No: PBFGB10003412018

CIS No: CHI/13/2018

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SUKHWINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar APP for the State

Accused Sukhwinder Singh on bail in custody some other case.

Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh. CS Sidhu, Adv.

Accused Sukhwinder Singh produced through VC. PW 4 Jaswant Singh present and duly examined. No other PW is present. PW ASI Taranjit Singh has not come before the court despite service. Let he be summoned through bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 40,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 15.12.2021. Summons issued ASI Rajinder Kumar received back with request letter. Fresh summons to PW ASI Rajinder Kumar and remaining unexamined Pws also be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 24.11.2021

*Harpreet Singh * Steno*

(Mrs. Sonali Singh)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

UID NO . PB00338