

CNR No: PBJLA10000532023

CIS No: CHI-13-2023

PUNJAB STATE VS SANDEEP MEHTA

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Sandeep Mehta proclaimed person.

List of property of accused Sandeep Mehta has not been furnished by the prosecution. Today ASI Sarwan Singh No.142/JR. appeared and suffered statement that as per office report there is no movable and immovable property in the name of accused Sandeep Mehta and whenever it comes to the knowledge of the police station Mehatpur, the intimation of the same will be given to the Court and list of the property will be provided to the Court. Ld. APP closed prosecution evidence U/s 299 of Cr.P.C. reserving his right to examine the prosecution witness on arrest of the accused and he tendered into prosecution evidence FIR Ex.PX. Proceeding U/s 83 of Cr.P.C will be initiated whenever list of property of accused is found. File be consigned to the record room and taken up as and when accused is arrested or surrendered in Court.

Date of Order: 04.02.2022
Navdeep

(Rajbinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB00390