

CHI-13-2022 State Vs Bobby Singh and others

Present: Sh. P.S. Chahal, Ld. APP for the State.
 Accused Sunny Singh on bail represented by counsel Sh. ML
 Jindal, Adv.
 Accused Bobby Singh and Gagandeep Singh @ Gagna
 confessed.

 No PW present. Ld. APP for the State has requested for
adjournment. On request and in interest of justice, adjournment granted.

Unexamined PWs be summoned for 30.08.2022.

Date of order: 25.07.2022
Parveen Kumar

(Atul Kamboj), PCS
CJM/Mansa/(PB0262)