

CNR No: PBLDC10000562022

CIS No: CHI/13/2022

State VS Harpreet singh etc.

PRESENT: Ms. Shashi Bala, APP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Advocate, counsel for the accused.

PW1 Harpreet Singh and PW2 Jaswinder Kaur examined today.

The above said witnesses were the star witnesses of the present case but they failed to support the case of the prosecution as they did not identify the accused present in the court. The evidence of the remaining witnesses being formal in nature, no useful purpose will be served by examining them. The evidence of the prosecution is hereby closed by order.

Recording of the statement of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC was dispensed with as there was nothing incriminating against the accused.

The accused closed the defence evidence vide his statement to that effect.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused **Harpreet Singh** has been acquitted of the charges framed against him. His bail bonds and surety bonds stand discharged. Case property, if any, be disposed of as per rules after the expiry of period of appeal/revision, if any.

File be consigned to the Record Room after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court:

Dated: 10.08.2022

**(Ramandeep Neetu-PB0452)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Samrala.**

Typed by Pooja Rani/Stenographer Gr II (Directly dictated)