

CHI-13/22 State Versus Jagdev

Present: Ms Mandeep Kaur, Ld APP for the state
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Amit Sharma
Sh Kamaljit Passi counsel for complainant

No PW is present. Notice issued to ASI Baljit Singh and concerned clerk of Registration Authority Ludhiana received back unserved. Let fresh summon to ASI Baljit Singh and concerned Clerk of Registration Authority be issued for 18.10.2022.

An application for permission to deposit the driving license of the applicant in the Court in compliance of orders of this Court has been filed. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Application stands disposed off. Applicant is permitted to deposit his Driving license in the Court file. Ahlmad is directed to attach the said Driving License of the applicant with the court file.

Date of order: 27.09.2022
Kritika-Steno-II

Manni Arora, PCS
SDJM/Khanna/UID no. PB0313