

State Vs. Jagdev Singh CHI/13/2022

Present: Ms. Mandeep Kaur, APP for the state
Accused Jagdev Singh on bail in person
Sh Amit Sharma, Adv for the accused
Sh Kamaljeet Passi, Adv for the complainant

PW5 Retired ASI Lakhvir Singh present and examined today. Bailable warrants of witness ASI Baljit Singh received back duly served through phone but despite service he has not appeared before the Court today. As such, he be summoned through non bailable warrants for 23.01.2023 and his salary is ordered to be attached and necessary intimation in this regard be sent to quarter concerned for the date fixed. Notice to prosecution witnesses mentioned at serial No.5, 7, 13 and 14 be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 07.01.2023
Kavita/STG/II

(Manni Arora),
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Khanna/ UID No: PB0313