

STATE OF PUNJAB VS PARMJEET SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Jasvir Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Navdeep Singh Sharma, Advocate
counsel for the accused Parmjeet Singh.
None for accused Lovepreet Singh.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application
the exemption from personal appearance of the accused
Parmjeet Singh is allowed for today only.

Proclamation issued qua the accused Lovepreet
Singh @ Labbu not received. Let fresh proclamation of the
accused Lovepreet Singh @ Labbu be again issued for
12.09.2023. The serving official is directed to get the
proclamation published on or before 10.08.2023 and the same
be sent to this Court on or before 10.08.2023. File be taken up
on 10.08.2023 for recording the statement of serving official.

Date of order: 15.07.2023
Parveen Kumar

(Surabhi Prashar), PCS,
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Mansa/UID No.PB0308