

Present: Ms.Mandeep Kaur, APP for the State.
Sh.Kamaljeet Passi Advocate for the complainant.
Accused Jagdev on bail.
Sh. Amit Sharma Advocate for the accused.

No defence evidence is present today. Counsel for the accused requested for an adjournment. On request, case is adjourned to 09.01.2024 for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 04.12.2023
Sugandhi

(Bhupinder Mittal)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Khanna/UID NO . PB00381