

State Vs.Sukhwinder Singh and anr.

CHI No. 13-2024

Present:Shri Navdeep Goyal APP for the State.

Accused Sukhwinder Singh in custody represented by Shri S.S.Punia
Advocate.

Accused Darshan Singh on bail represented by Shri Sumir Fatta
Advocate.

File put up before me as challan is presented against two accused namely Sukhwinder Singh who is in custody and Darshan Singh who is on bail but inadvertently in the commitment order, in presence, name of only accused Sukhwinder Singh is mentioned. A perusal of file shows that challan was presented against two accused namely Sukhwinder Singh and Darsha Singh. Copies were also supplied to both the accused and then case was committed to the Court of learned Sessions Judge, Sangrur, but in presence in commitment order, name of only one accused is mentioned. It is clarified that challan against both the accused namely Sukhwinder Singh and Darshan Singh has been committed to the Court of learned Sessions Judge, Sangrur for 13.03.2024.

Dated: 28.02.2024.

shama Stenographer

(Lavleen Sandhu),
Judl. Magistrate Ist Class,
Sangrur. UID No.PB0506