

CNR No: PBFZE10002792020

CIS No: CHI-13-2020

STATE OF PUNJAB VS KULWANT SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, APP for the State.
Accused Kulwant Singh present on bail with counsel Sh.
AK Gilhotra, Adv.

No PW is present. Ld. APP for the State has suffered a statement that he tender the documents Ex. PA to Ex. PE.

Perusal of file reveals that charge in the present case was framed on dated 10.02.2020. Thereafter, present case remained pending for evidence of prosecution, near-about 18 opportunities have been granted to the prosecution for evidence. Despite giving several opportunities evidence have not been completed. Moreover, present case falls under the category of action plan. Ld. APP for the State further requested for adjournment of present case. Keeping in view of adjournment and opportunities have been granted to the prosecution there is no use to adjourn the present case for the same as the prosecution has already availed several opportunities. As such, evidence of prosecution is closed by order. Now case stands adjourned to 05.07.2024 for recording the statement of the accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 12.06.2024
Deepanshu, Stenographer-III

(Jagwinder Singh), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class-1
Abohar, UID NO. PB0461