

State Vs. Amritpal Singh etc. CHI 127-2024.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dewan, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Counsel for accused persons.

Copy of order dated 25.10.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court has been received through proper channel. Perusal of the order dated 25.10.2024 stated above shows that the present FIR no.12 dated 21.01.2024 under Section 379-B, 323, 341, 411, 34 IPC registered at Police Station Kotwali, Nabha is ordered to quashed qua petitioners/accused persons namely Amritpal Singh alias Amrit, Sukhraj Singh and Gurpreet Singh alias Piti including subsequent proceedings arising out of said FIR. In view of the above noted circumstances as well as order dated 25.10.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, the present papers are disposed off. The accused R Amritpal Singh alias Amrit, Sukhraj Singh and Gurpreet Singh alias Piti are acquitted from the charges framed against them. Their bail bonds and surety bonds are discharged from liability incurred therein. File be consigned to record room.

Pronounced in the open court
Dated: 17.12.2024.

prema, steno-II.

(Varinder Kumar, PCS)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Nabha (UID No.PB0402).