

State Versus Yogesh Kumar

CHI/13/2025

Present: Ms. Amandeep Kaur, learned APP for the State.
Sh.Sunil Kumar, Advocate counsel for accused.

Supplementary challan presented today at 11.15 P.M before me being Duty Magistrate. Ahlmad to check and report.

Report of Ahlmad perused. It be registered. Learned counsel for accused moved an application to accept the personal/surety bonds of the applicant/accused for release of applicant/accused and placed on record copy of order dated 29.01.2025 passed by the Court of Learned Additions Sessions Judge, SBS Nagar as per which the said accused was granted bail in the present case. The said order has been verified by the Ahlmad of the Court.

In view of the order dated 29.01.2025 passed by the Court of the Learned Additional Sessions Judge, SBS Nagar, the applicant/accused has been directed to furnish personal bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Accordingly personal bonds and surety bonds have been furnished, which have been accepted and attached. Copies of challan and documents supplied to the accused free of costs, vide separate statement.

File be put up on 21.02.2025 before the concerned Court. File be sent to the concerned Court.

Date of Order: 06.02.2025
vishal

Papneet
JMIC/Balachaur
UID NO . PB0577