

CHI 13 2025

State VS Rachhpal Singh @ Love.

Present: Sh. Gurkaranjit Singh, Id. APP for the State.

Sh. Sukhwinder Singh Saini, Advocate for the accused.

Application for exemption of accused from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of the accused. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned therein, same is allowed only for today.

No PW has appeared. Summons issued to PWs Sawinderdeep Singh and Davinder Singh received back served themselves and summons issued to PW Rohit received back served through Davinder Singh. None of the above-said PWs has appeared. In order to procure their presence, let them be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount for **07.08.2025**.

Summons issued to PWs ASI Rakesh Kumar, ASI Jaswinder Pal and ASI Salinder Kumar received back unserved. Fresh summons to the above said PWs as well as to PWs listed at Sr. nos.14, 15, 16, 18 and 19 be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 29.07.2025
Monika, Stenographer Grade-III

Dr. Supreet Kaur, PCS
JMIC/Gurdaspur
UID No.PB0603